March 18, 1958

RESOLVED, That the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving a new
Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth effective August 1, 1956, be dmended to provide

for the following revisions:

. Amend-—
ment Class

GCode Code Class Title

Revisions in Pay Rangess

24 -1 3031 Nursing Assistant I
24 = 2 3201 Laboratory Assistant I
24 = 3 8001 .questic Worker

24 - 4 8003 Maid

24 - 5 8111 Food Serviée Worker
2, - 6 8201 Laundry Worker I

2L, -7 824 Seamstréss

/signed/ GEORGE M, LFADER

FROM

IO

Pay Pay

Range _Bi-Weekly Rate Range Bl-Weekly Rate
Minimum Maximum

No, Minimum. Maximam No,

.Chairman

/signed/ JAMES A. FINNEGAN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

/signed/ THOMAS D. MCBRIDE
Attorney General

/aigned/ GENEVIEVE BLATT
Secretary of_ Internal Affairs

/signed/ RCBERT L., MYERS, JR.
Secretary of Banking

/signed/ WILLIAM L. HENNING
Secretary of Agriculture

/signed/ HARRY SHAPIRO
Secretary of Welfare

Executive Board Minutes -
Compensation Plan -

Amendment No. 24

4 $80.00 $102,00
5 84.00 107,00

80,00 102,00

4
5
6 88.00 112,50
6

6

6

6
84,00 107.00 6
7
88,00 112,50 7
6

5 84,00 107.00

$88.00
88,00
88,00
88.00
92,50
92.50
88.00

/signed/ ANDREW M. BRADLEY

$112,.50
112,50
112,50
112.50
118,00
118,00

112.50

Secretary



