RESOLVED, That the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving a new Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following revisions:

				FROM			TO	
Amend- ment Code	Class Code	Class Title	Pay Range No.		kly Rate Maximum	Pay Range No.		kly Rate Maximum
Revision	s in P a	y Ranges:						
24 - 1	3031	Nursing Assistant I	4	\$80.00	\$102.00	6	\$88.00	\$112.50
24 - 2	3201	Laboratory Assistant I	5	84.00	107.00	6	88.00	112.50
24 - 3	8001	Domestic Worker	4	80,00	102.00	6	88.00	112.50
24 - 4	8003	Maid	5	84.00	107.00	6	88.00	112.50
24 - 5	8111	Food Service Worker	6	88.00	112.50	7	92.50	118.00
24 - 6	8201	Laundry Worker I	6	88.00	112.50	7	92.50	118.00
24 - 7	8241	Seamstress	5	84.00	107.00	6	88.00	112.50

/signed/ GEORGE M. LEADER							
Chairman							
/signed/ JAMES A. FINNEGAN							
Secretary of the Commonwealth							
/signed/ THOMAS D. MCBRIDE							
Attorney General							
/signed/ GENEVIEVE BLATT							
Secretary of Internal Affairs							
/signed/ ROBERT L. MYERS, JR.							
Secretary of Banking							
/signed/ WILLIAM L. HENNING							
Secretary of Agriculture							
/signed/ HARRY SHAPIRO							
Secretary of Welfare							

Executive Board Minutes - Compensation Plan - Amendment No. 24